Quick Start Guide

USB 3.0 Gigabit Ethernet Adapter

Model: U336-000-GB-AL

PROTECT YOUR INVESTMENT!

Register your product for quicker service and ultimate peace of mind. You could also win an ISOBAR6ULTRA surge protector—a \$100 value!

www.tripplite.com/warranty





1111 W. 35th Street, Chicago, IL 60609 USA • www.tripplite.com/support

Copyright © 2015 Tripp Lite. All rights reserved.

Product Features

- Plug-and-play no drivers required
- Compact aluminum case is perfect for travel; fits easily into the pocket of a laptop bag or briefcase
- USB 3.0 ensures true 10/100/1000 Mbps network speeds
- Compliant with IEEE 802.3, 802.3u and 802.3ab standards
- IEEE 802.3az (Energy Efficient Ethernet) compliant
- Supports Wake-on-LAN
- Supports full duplex with IEEE 802.3x flow control and half duplex with back-pressure flow control
- Supports IPv4 and IPv6 pack Checksum Offload Engine (COE) to reduce CPU loading
- Suspend mode and remote wake-up supported via link-change, Magic Packet, Microsoft Wakeup Frame and external wakeup pin

System Requirements

- Available USB port (USB 3.0 port required to achieve USB 3.0 speeds)
- · Compatible with Windows, Mac and Linux

Package Contents

- U336-000-GB-AL
- · Quick Start Guide

Installation

- Connect the adapter's USB connector to the USB port on your laptop, ultrabook or computer.
- Connect the adapter's RJ45 port to a network using a UTP cable, such as Tripp Lite's N201-Series Cat6 cables.
- 3. The adapter includes three status LED lights. The white LED will illuminate when the adapter is connected to your computer's USB port. The green and yellow LEDs illuminate when a network connection has been made.
 - White LED A solid light indicates the adapter is powered
 - Green LED A solid light indicates a successful connection to the network
 - Yellow LED A flickering light indicates data transfer

Warranty and Product Registration

1- YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY

Seller warrants this product, if used in accordance with all applicable instructions, to be free from original defects in material and workmanship for a period of 1 year from the date of initial purchase. If the product should prove defective in material or workmanship within that period, Seller will repair or replace the product, in its sole discretion. Service under this Warranty can only be obtained by your delivering or shipping the product (with all shipping or delivery charges prepaid) to: Tripp Lite, 1111 W. 35th Street, Chicago, IL 60609 USA. Seller will pay return shipping charges. Visit www.tripplite.com/ support before sending any equipment back for repair.

THIS WARRANTY DOES NOT APPLY TO NORMAL WEAR OR TO DAMAGE RESULTING FROM ACCIDENT, MISUSE, ABUSE OR NEGLECT. SELLER MAKES NO EXPRESS WARRANTIES OTHER THAN THE WARRANTY EXPRESSLY SET FORTH HEREIN. EXCEPT TO THE EXTENT PROHIBITED BY APPLICABLE LAW, ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING ALL WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS, ARE LIMITED IN DURATION TO THE WARRANTY PERIOD SET FORTH ABOVE; AND THIS WARRANTY EXPRESSLY EXCLUDES ALL INCIDENTAL AND CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES. (Some states do not allow limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts, and some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitations or exclusions may not apply to you. This Warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may have other rights which vary from jurisdiction to jurisdiction).

WARNING: The individual user should take care to determine prior to use whether this device is suitable, adequate or safe for the use intended. Since individual applications are subject to great variation, the manufacturer makes no representation or warranty as to the suitability or fitness of these devices for any specific application.

Warranty and Product Registration

Product Registration

Visit www.tripplite.com/warranty today to register your new Tripp Lite product. You'll be automatically entered into a drawing for a chance to win a FREE Tripp Lite product!*

* No purchase necessary. Void where prohibited. Some restrictions apply. See website for details.

WARNING: Use of this equipment in life support applications where failure of this equipment can reasonably be expected to cause the failure of the life support equipment or to significantly affect its safety or effectiveness is not recommended. Do not use this equipment in the presence of a flammable anesthetic mixture with air, oxygen or nitrous oxide.

FCC Notice, Class B

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- · Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- · Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Any changes or modifications to this equipment not expressly approved by Tripp Lite could void the user's authority to operate this equipment.

WEEE Compliance Information for Tripp Lite Customers and Recyclers (European Union)



Under the Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE) Directive and implementing regulations, when customers buy new electrical and electronic equipment from Tripp Lite they are entitled to:

- Send old equipment for recycling on a one-for-one, like-for-like basis (this varies depending on the country)
- Send the new equipment back for recycling when this ultimately becomes waste

Tripp Lite has a policy of continuous improvement. Product specifications are subject to change without notice.



1111 W. 35th Street, Chicago, IL 60609 USA • www.tripplite.com/support

15-07-239 • 9334C1 rev A